(ii) an assignment by Lessee for the benefit of creditors; 

(iii) the filing of any voluntary petition in bankrnptcy by Lessee, or the 
filing of any involuntary petition by Lessee's creditors, which involuntary petition 
remains undischarged for a period of three hundred sixty five (365) days; 

(iv) the attachment, execution, or other judicial seizure of all or 
substantially all of Lessee's assets or the Premises, if such attachment or other 
seizure remains undismissed or undischarged for a period of one hundred eighty 
(180) days after the levy thereof;